
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the 
Resource Adequacy Program, Consider 
Program Refinements, and Establish Annual 
Local and Flexible Procurement Obligations 
for the 2019 and 2020 Compliance Years 

Rulemaking 17-09-020 
(Filed September 28, 2017) 

 
NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION BY THE  

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION 
 
 Pursuant to Article 8.2 of the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) 

Rules of Practice and Procedure, the California Independent System Operator Corporation 

(CAISO) hereby files this notice of written ex parte communication in the above captioned 

proceeding.  

 On January 15, 2019, CAISO Counsel, Jordan Pinjuv, sent the attached letter via email 

to President Michael Picker, Commissioner Liane Randolph, Commissioner Martha Guzman 

Aceves, and Commissioner Clifford Rechtschaffen.  The email was also copied on 

Commissioner Edward Randolph and the service list for this proceeding.   

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: /s/ Jordan Pinjuv 
Roger E. Collanton 
  General Counsel 
Anthony Ivancovich 
  Deputy General Counsel 
Jordan Pinjuv 
  Senior Counsel 
California Independent System  
Operator Corporation 
250 Outcropping Way 
Folsom, CA 95630 
Tel: (916) 351-4429 
Fax: (916) 608-7222 
jpinjuv@caiso.com 
 
Attorneys for the California Independent 
System Operator Corporation 
 

Dated:  January 15, 2019



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT  



From: L&R Filings
To: "michael.picker@cpuc.ca.gov"; "liane.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov"; "martha.guzman-aceves@cpuc.ca.gov";

"clifford.rechtschaffen@cpuc.ca.gov"
Cc: Randolph (California Public Utilities Commission ), Edward; "CSong@mceCleanEnergy.org"; "mm2@cpuc.ca.gov";

"Tim@LargeScaleSolar.org"; "Diamond@EnergyHub.net"; Blair (Thompson Coburn), Bonnie;
"DGetts@SouthWesternPower.com"; "pthomsen@ormat.com"; "Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com";
"Tristan.ReyesClose@sce.com"; "Ty@TosdalLaw.com"; "John.Leslie@Dentons.com";
"AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com"; "ryan.baron@bbklaw.com"; "ryan.baron@bbklaw.com";
"ryan.baron@bbklaw.com"; "Mona.Tierney-Lloyd@Enel.com"; "JWiedman@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com"; Mara
(RTO Advisors, LLC), Sue; "Hilary.Staver@SVCleanEnergy.org"; "suzy.hong@sfcityatty.org"; "TLong@turn.org";
"Colin.Meehan@FirstSolar.com"; "malcantar@buchalter.com"; "NRF6@pge.com"; "NSheriff@buchalter.com";
"John@OhmConnect.com"; "NicholasC@AdvMicrogrid.com"; "Brian.Theaker@nrg.com";
"BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com"; "MVespa@Earthjustice.org"; "VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com";
"PatrickFerguson@dwt.com"; "SSMyers@att.net"; Lloyd (CITYOFPALOALTO.ORG), Debra; Arora
(LSPOWER.COM), Sandeep; "JAC@CPowerEnergyManagement.com"; "LWisland@UCSusa.org"; Byron (University
of California), Mark; "MBrandt@ebce.org"; "MGillette@cedmc.org"; "tlindl@kfwlaw.com";
"cesa_regulatory@storagealliance.org"; "GMorris@emf.net"; Rader (California Wind Energy Association
(CalWEA)), Nancy; "Cstough@cbecal.org"; "JulieMcLaughlin@cogentrix.com"; "Jeanne.Sole@SanJoseCa.gov";
Emerson (Sonoma Clean Power), Deb; Pinjuv, Jordan; Kurlinski, Ryan; "PCummins@Wellhead.com";
"Peffer@BraunLegal.com"; "NSaracino@WEAWLaw.com"; Blaising (Braun & Associates, P.C.), Scott;
"BSB@esLawFirm.com"; "BSB@ESLawFirm.com"; "Fernandez@BraunLegal.com"; "Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com";
"Alia.Schoen@BloomEnergy.com"; Barkovich (Barkovich & Yap/ISO Gov. Board), Barbara; "beth@cal-cca.org";
"brian@ohmconnect.com"; "cbentley@gridwellconsulting.com"; "RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com"; Don Liddell
(ENERGYATTORNEY.COM), Don; "regulatory@ebce.org"; Klinkner (City of Pasadena), Eric;
"IKearney@WEAWlaw.com"; "JHouck@FormEnergy.com"; Steffens (City of Banning), Jim;
"JMcCawley@SempraUtilities.com"; "Kavya@NewsData.com"; "lgoldberg@ebce.org"; Valero (Anaheim Public
Utilities), Linda; "delsolgrid@gmail.com"; "mochotorena@riverside.gov"; "nbarba@frontierenergy.com"; Burki
(Anaheim Public Utilities), Nicholas; "Paul@BarkovichAndYap.com"; Griffes (PG&E), Peter;
"rshelton@thompsoncoburn.com"; "ROBP@pge.com"; "Sam.Schabacker@BloomEnergy.com";
"sgn@eslawfirm.com"; "Golding@CommunityChoicePartners.com"; "Sarita_Sarvate@yahoo.com";
"Sharon.Yang@libertyutilities.com"; "Steven.Rymsha@Sunrun.com"; Lehr (Azusa Light and Water), Yarek;
"MRW@MRWassoc.com"; "Regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org"; "team@cameron-daniel.com";
"sbarata@opiniondynamics.com"; McNaul (THOMPSONCOBURN.COM), Margaret; Mody (Duncan, Weinberg,
Genzer & Pembroke, P.C.), Bhaveeta; "NThorpe@EarthJustice.org"; "ALuna@earthjustice.org"; Postar
(DWGP.COM), Mike; "CPUCdockets@EQ-Research.com"; "jgreco@mrpgenco.com"; "MKubow@mrpgenco.com";
Ross (R-C-S-INC.COM), James; "John.Ritch@GexaEnergy.com"; "RKing@GoodCompanyAssociates.com";
"MLanger@CleanPowerAlliance.org"; "NWhang@CleanPowerAlliance.org"; "NKeefer@CleanPowerAlliance.org";
"p.shepard@dgc-us.com"; "Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com"; "case.admin@sce.com";
"JMalone@MRPgenco.com"; "Chad@TosdalLaw.com"; "Marcie.Milner@shell.com";
"CSummers@SempraUtilities.com"; Tang (San Diego Gas & Electric), Nuo; McDaniels (Competitive Power
Ventures, Inc.), Mark; "SWadalawala@TeaInc.org"; Kolk (City of Colton), David; Thompson (City of Anaheim),
Carrie; "ckeys@peninsulacleanenergy.com"; "JWaen@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com";
"sdoherty@peninsulacleanenergy.com"; "Marc.Monbouquette@eMotorWerks.com";
"MMaurino@AdamsBroadwell.com"; "Poonum.Agrawal@SVCleanEnergy.org"; Willis (San Francisco Public Utilities
Commission), Dan; "Theresa.Cho@sfcityatty.org"; "ade@cpuc.ca.gov"; "ad1@cpuc.ca.gov"; "gxh@cpuc.ca.gov";
"jmo@cpuc.ca.gov"; "jhendry@sfwater.org"; "A4B0@pge.com"; "Docket@Buchalter.com";
"dbrookhyser@buchalter.com"; "e1ba@pge.com"; Quirk (Pacific Gas and Electric Company), Ian;
"JXYR@pge.com"; "jwwd@pge.com"; "KCameron@Buchalter.com"; "LRaymond@buchalter.com";
"MMCL@pge.com"; Wilson (PG&E), Maria; "Melicia.Charles@Sunrun.com"; "MCade@Buchalter.com";
"Noelani.Derrickson@FirstSolar.com"; Kikuyama (PG&E), Rhett; "SCU1@pge.com"; "Ek-Info@Buchalter.com";
"FJackson.Stoddard@MorganLewis.com"; "monica.schwebs@morganlewis.com"; "ASpringgate@Buchalter.com";
"LRafii@Buchalter.com"; "Maria@OhmConnect.com"; "Buck.Endemann@KLGates.com";
"jmcintyre@goodinmacbride.com"; "KatieJorrie@dwt.com"; "LDyble@Winston.com";
"MSomogyi@GoodinMacBride.com"; "DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com"; "EmilySangi@dwt.com";
"charles.middlekauff@pge.com"; "ssmyers@att.net"; "SSMyers@att.net"; "MeganMMyers@yahoo.com";
"fwahl@tesla.com"; "EKahl@Buchalter.com"; Wagle (Flynn), Pushkar; "MikeMoore315@Yahoo.com"; Stenstedt
(Elsys Inc), Emmie; "BarmackM@calpine.com"; "GregBlue@Cogentrix.com";
"Sarah.Qureshi@NextEraEnergy.com"; "AHarron@HarronLLC.com"; "allie.detrio@engie.com";
"Cynthia.Clark@UCOP.edu"; "mspecht@ucsusa.org"; "JKeyes@KeyesFox.com"; "jeddy@opiniondynamics.com";
"Katherine.Ramsey@SierraClub.org"; "RBird@BorregoSolar.com"; "Dariush@Gridbright.com";
"SLazerow@cbecal.org"; "NMalcolm@MCEcleanEnergy.org"; Muller (SCD Energy Solutions), Phillip;
"berlin@susieberlinlaw.com"; "woody@climateprotection.org"; "cbhall@sonomacleanpower.org";
"JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com"; "rmccann@umich.edu"; Rudder, Brett; Hou, Delphine; Murtaugh, Gabe; Goodin,
John; Meeusen, Karl; Johnson, Keith; Perez, Kim; Carr, Lauren; e-recipient; "sgreenleaf@ces-ltd.com";
"gcontreras@wellhead.com"; "Cary.Garcia@Energy.ca.gov"; "gohara@buchalter.com"; "liz@CEERT.org";
"kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com"; "Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov"; "Miguel.Cerrutti@Energy.ca.gov";
"Regulatory@BraunLegal.com"; "Sarah.Kozal@Stoel.com"; Neal (Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.c.),
Sean; Kelly (Independent Energy Producers Association), Steven; Braun (California Municipal Utility
Administration), Tony; "ckm@eslawfirm.com"; "RL@esLawFirm.com"; Brown (Allison & Schneider), Andy;
"JDH@eslawfirm.com"; "JJG@ESlawFirm.com"; "meredith.alexander@smud.org";
"Margaret.Miller@Avangrid.com"; "mdeen@ppcpdx.org"; "Falcon@EESConsulting.com"; Benn (Powerex), Mike;
"diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov"; "patrick.cunningham@cpuc.ca.gov"; "Peter.Spencer@cpuc.ca.gov";
"XL2@cpuc.ca.gov"; "cp9@cpuc.ca.gov"; "dbp@cpuc.ca.gov"; "dbb@cpuc.ca.gov"; "ed4@cpuc.ca.gov";
"gv1@cpuc.ca.gov"; "jrg@cpuc.ca.gov"; "jh6@cpuc.ca.gov"; "jg5@cpuc.ca.gov"; "kjs@cpuc.ca.gov";



"cho@cpuc.ca.gov"; "mm5@cpuc.ca.gov"; "mk1@cpuc.ca.gov"; "py2@cpuc.ca.gov"; Allen (CPUC), Peter;
"rcl@cpuc.ca.gov"; "rp1@cpuc.ca.gov"; "rc5@cpuc.ca.gov"; "sb6@cpuc.ca.gov"; "ys2@cpuc.ca.gov"

Subject: CAISO Ex Parte Communication - R.17-09-020 Local Resource Adequacy Multi-Year Framework
Date: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 3:02:47 PM
Attachments: 2019-01-15_CAISO_ExParteLetter.pdf

Commissioners,

Please find attached ex parte communication from the California Independent System
Operator Corporation. This communication is also being copied on the service list for
Proceeding No. R.17-09-020.

Legal & Regulatory

www.caiso.com
 

        

Please consider the environment before printing this email. The foregoing e-mail communication (together with any attachments) is
intended for the designated recipient(s) only.  If you feel you received the communication in error please note: it may be confidential,
therefore unauthorized use, dissemination, or reproduction of the message is prohibited.  Please advise the sender and delete this
message from your system.  Nothing in this communication is -intended to operate as an electronic signature under applicable law unless
expressly specified as such.
 






